
PUBLICPROCUREME
AUTHORI

NT REGU

A'ITACIIMEI'II - I

LATORY
TY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
To Be Filled And U loaded on PPRA Website In Res ct of All

P blic Contracts of W rks Services and Good

> NAME OF THE ORGANTZATTON/DEPTT. pakistan Civil Aviation Authoritv
> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT, FCdETAI Govt. (Autonomous)
> TITLE OF CONTRACT ROC ONE .01

MACHINE (35 CPM} FOR cAA OFFICES

> TENDER NUMBER HQc 1992t156/XXLN

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT PROC U RM ENT OF ONE /OTY .0'1 I

PHO OPIER CHINE (35 CPM} FOR CAA OFF ICES

> TENDER VALUE RS.s00/-

> ENGINEER'S ESTII\4ATE
(for civil Works only)

N/A

> WHETHER THE PROCUREI\,IENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN? YES Yes / No

> ADVERTISEMENT

PPRA Website Yes I TSJ75488E l dated 14-03-2022 Yes / No

(iD

(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender number)

News Papers YES OASAF 13-03-2022 & THE NATION 13-03-
2022 Yes / No

(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

31-03-2022 11:30

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local Local/ lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any Yes / No

(D

C,A
t

('
L-, aciA LolDLA'

No

JT4

(See regulation 2)

> ESTIMATED coMPLETIoN PERIoD 60 Davs

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME



2

> NUMBER OF IENDER DOCUIVIENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUIVENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy).

{05)

Yes Yes / No

Yes / No

> WHICH METHOD OF PRoCUREMENT WAS USED: -(Tickone)

a) SINGLE STAGE - oNE ENVELoPE PRoCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE STAGE. TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREIVENT WAS
ADOPTED WITH BRTEF REASONS (i.e E|\4ERGENCY, DTRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC )

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY D.CNS

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING,

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED FIVE 05)

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Ygg YESi NO

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED NO, YES / NO



ATTACHMENT - II
(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled And Uoloaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
oNE (01)

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

(PVT) LTD

> OFFICE : l'r FLOOR SYED HOUSE,|.| CHUNDRIGAR ROAD, KARACHI PAKISTAN

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1st,2nd, 3d EVALUATED BtD) 01"t Lo\.yest

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary? EBQC!|E!!E\L[..QLNE!V

PHOTOCOPIER FOR REPLECEIVENT OF OLD IVIACHINES (RENDEND USEFUL

M/S O&ABUSI S lulACHlN ES

LIF E)

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS IVADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) N/A



i WHETHER NAIVIES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes Yes / No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING
(Attach a copy of agreement)

> CONTRACT AWARD pRtCE 
Rs.362.OOOt

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATIO
BIDDERS

N REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
Yes Yes / No(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN

07-10-2022

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED- No Yes/No
(rf yes result thereof) 

-

IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

No Yes / No

NO Yes / No

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Glve Brief Description)

N/A

lF.No.2/ I /2008PPRA-R4.II!



1000 a,' a

iii iir i i ilt irii I i ir iiiiiriiiiiiiiiii ii iiiiiiii tt
s707666

; ': ':.o:-' 
v=ir!tl(.rli

}?ii iir:i1t0[ii'r;i 
i':$t1l

,a-
co ACT BETWEEN CIVIL AVI ATICN AUTHORITY.P ISTAN

AND O&A BUSII'IESS MA CHINES PVT , LTD

CONTRACT NO,HQCAAI'I992/156/XXLN

PROC UREMENT OF ONE IQTY,Ol ) PHOTO COPIER MACHINE

07 0

.-1,

THIS CONTRACT is made this the

nditions as stioulated n :h

d twc ihou,.3l'ld--

BETWEEN

is coniract shali aonsiii!ie the eltiie sEre'' 'rerll
e any pre..ricus Lrndcrta!!nis

The Crvil Aviation Authority (CAA) esta'riished under the Pakistan Crvii Arla'ion Authcrl/

Oiiin-*i" lSei, *,th rts ileac Quarters ai Terininal No'1 Jinnah lfteriational Aiilrorl'

["i""ii,p"r.Li"i,,n.":nafterreferIeLltoastheFurchasei(whichleimSlla]|in.lilCjeils,

"ritl-irlol.pi"i"maives 
and sticcessor in interest) of the First Pa'-r;

AND

M/s.U-d Business Machines Pvt Ltd ' wilh lts o-rce 3l Office: 1'' Floci' Sye'd House'

i:i;ffi;.L; i; Karachi Pakistan herernafter Ii e:re'l to as rhe 'sunorier" rwhrth

i.r* .ii"rr'1""rr4" [s, a.]thotzed represenlatiYes anc successors_in irterest) ihroLlSh

Mr. Obaid Yaqub (Director) cf 1-e O!ner Parl

WHEREASithasbeenagreedthatthePurchasershallpurchaseanclsupplel.shallsellths
;il'. :;"";';;",p.m""t. "wr'c'r shatl herernafter berrterrecL'Ji:'tneso'as'pai''ui''r
jiii'i"1fi"'.j, i"tJ,l i"'"i.0'"g p'i" na'ebeensvFr nAnnE 'A'!oi-r3L:'r:rrj'''

:

The terms and
bah4 eerl es and shall sLlpersed

oral oI written in this regard
repre

o-
.E-d

1( asL

;az-
'/

{35 CPM) FOR CAA OFFICE

t'i



-

'/

Now therefore, this contract witnessed as under.-

l(a). DEFrNrTroNs

1 1 "Consignee' means OIC Logistic Center (South). JlAp Karachi, pakrstan.

1 .2. "Contract means the present doclrment signed by pllrchaser and Suppl er
containing the contract terms and conditions together with the Annexure ,.A',

thereto

1 3 Country of Origin" means the place where good's were manufactured produced
received. or from which the serv ces are supplied,

1 4 "Contraci Price means the price shown in Annex' A' to the contract.

15

1.6

"Equipmenustores' means Photocopier Machine (35-CPM) and all other
items to be slpplied by the in accordance with Annex A"

"lnspecting Authority" means the Drector CNS, Headquarters Civii Aviation
Authority Terminal No. 1, Jinnah lnternational Airport, Karachi, Pakistan.

'iIlspecting Officer means Adl.D EED, JIAP Karachi1.7

18

1.9 "Supplief means M/s. O&A Business Machines Pvt. Ltd

'Purchaser " means the Civrl Aviation Authority of Pakistan (Headquafters),
Termrnal No.1. Jinnah lniernational Airport Karachi,75200, Pakistan.

_1

(b) TNDENT NO

1(b)

(a)

PARTICULARS

INDENTOR, Add. Dir. Tele. & Elecls. HOCAA
JIAP. Karachi

2145 daied 01 03-2422

HQCAAJ1992/156/XXLN

Dated: 07 QCI 2022
M/s. O&A Business Machines Pvt. Lld

OIC Logistic Center (South),
JIAP, Karachi,

Director CNS
HQ CivilAviation Author ty,
Terminal No 1, JIAP, Karachi

(c) CONTRACT NO

(d) SUPPLIER

(e) CoNSIGNEE

HEAD OF ACCOUNT/
ADP SCHE[,4E NO

SCHEDULE OF STORES AS pe| attached ANNEXURE .A

INSPECTING OFFICER Adl D EED JIAP Karachi

tu
0.P.0

, i,5i

INSPECTING AUTHORITY

DE

1132T613 F.Y 2021 22



to th,-

-3

DELIVERY *
21 The Supplier shall deliver the Stores, mentioned ln Annexure A,consignee within 60 days from the date of signinq of th s contraci

i
i

t.

i :.'

3. PE OR E BOND R SEC RITY D ostT

4.1.1 Certified Receipt VoLrcher (CRV) issued by the Consignee

31 Fo. due. sarisfactory ano tinely sJpply o, the F-,,Dment or Sto,cc rh.
SLtpptier shall fLr,].sn to Ctv,l Av alion.AJtno ty a pertormance go;a oisecurty Deposil @ 10.,0 r't en percenir oi lhe rorrr ionr,""t ,-"irJ aijr,""i,li. i,sgn,ng or thts contracr Tt^e SuppliFr slal keep the peforra.lce Bo.d ;rsecu tty Uepostl va,id lill sattsractory comotetton ol the contract. .ncludino thecomotetion of war-anty perrod. Ttis perfo,mance 8"." 

". 
a;.r.,t D;;;",tshallbe in shape of:-

fa) Demand Drat or Pay Order rn thF .ldne of Ctvtl Av,ation Authoritv
Karachifrom a1y scheduled bank of pakrslan.

- (b) Bank Guaranlee from a Uant?TceptaUte to CAA orl approved forrnatI attached as Annex 8,,

3f The^Supplter shaltave no cla.m aganst the pLrrLhaser t4 respecl oi tnlerest' on seculv uepostl or deprectalton or curreTcy wnal so ever.

1.3 On saltsfactory performance o he contract and c.omoleiion ol wa antv oer,o.t
as applicabie rhe Secuity DeDosrt or pertornance gono *ifl t" i.rr.n;jto i,l
5Upptler.

3a in case ot unsatisfactory perlormance ot the SJpp,ie- or i1 rhe event ot anv
breach of lerms grven rn the conrracl till compleiron or *"r,"it o.iloo iri
Purchaser may forfeft Ihe Secunty Deposil or en cash rne p"{o;;;;.; Bon;
,n allor tn part as deemed f,t and p.oper by rhe purchaser

3.5 The bid security shall be forfeited:
If a corlraclor sJbntts rake/bogus oay orde.s,oa.l< grla,antees/bank dtafl asB'd Se.u lv o any othet fahe/lemoered oocLnFnl. rot orty hs btd wi,,be
ca'1celleo ano ine ft,rr wil be debarred / black t.stco Uut at, lis .."r.i,
depo=-ls \oe.fomance gLarantees,/brd secJ-:ly etc w,l be,orfetted.

TERMS OF PAYMENT
The Suopre s^atl sLbTit o e-reaetoled ol t,] trtotcara drongwi.r odtes tax
'nvorce to Add.lioral Drecto. Joo ANS. rlo CAA. <c,d.hi d,orgwttL -re
foilowing documents.-

4.1.2 A copy of Professronal Tax
Taxation Offrce

4.1.3 A copy of National Tax Certificate issued bv the lncome Tax
Deparlment

Payments of the stores shall be made within 30 days upon issue of recetpt
voucher indicatjng receipt of the store by the purchaser without any
discrepancy / defecl and submission of bill wilh complete docLlments.

Certifrcate issued by the Excise and

2

The Suppler shail ensure d!e paynents oi all
that of Federal Governrnent or the provncal
undertaking that all government taxes for the
services i any ) have already been paid or sub
the time of submission of bils for paynrent

the dutres and taxes inciuding
Government and submit an
supply of goods (and allied

mit proof of such payments ai

()
P, '

1li

4.3

ices mentioned n Annex "A", are firm and iinal

tu



7. TarDutv mption

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

The Purchaser shall have the right to impose jiquidated damages at the rate of lwo
percent (2%) per month of the value of the un-supplied Stores or any part thereof for the
perrod exceeding the delivery period. subject to the provis on that the total amount thus
levied shall not exceed ten percent (10%) of totai Conlracl value of the un-s.rpplied
Slores The Liquidated Damages shall not be imposed if the complete delivery ol
stores/equrpment as per Annexure 'A' to the conlract with incidental services (if any)
is accomplishsd by the supplier within the G.ace Period as defined n clause 8 above.

1, INSPECTION

11.'1 An inspection of the Stores be arranged ai Consignees premises (or at the

WARRANTY ,&
lhe Suppller shall be warrant the slore for a perioct of Eiqhleen (18_tvonths) from the
date of issuance of CRV lrom PCAA the brdder shat be r-esponsrbte for processino att
under watranty clams tree ol cost agdtrst any des€n or man-ractunng defect iad
workmanshrp or ta"tty rralerial l1 case of dny oefecl. lirment p.oo,er o,clscteoancvot
a1y nalLre whalsoeve,. the Suppt.er shal, reptace oetectrve LqJrp-nent arol or Sto,e iree
of cost ln case supplier fails to reptace the de{eclive Store a;d or Equipment within 45
days of intimation by the Purchaser. lhe Supplier shalt refund the cost of the Stores irr
currency in which received within l5 days afterthe above mentirned 45 days, otherwise
lire Purchaser shal have lhe right to take action unljer ciause 9 of the co;bact anci/ or
forfeit the Performance Bond or Secudty deposit. -

6.

I

ir
)
!

1

The equipment / spares exclusivety imported for use at Ap prolecl tstamabad shall avail
elemption of taxes and dutes specified in para-V under sth schedule part_Vt of custom
AA 1969, for which the ist of equipment / spares and other retevant documents arei required to be provided by the supplier / contractor for seeking authorization by Aviationir Division lcovernnrent of Pakistan) as per National Aviation policy 201S Aft;r gettingi! exemplion of tax and duties on imported goods / equipments / spare, the effect of..r exemption will be transferred to PCAA by reducing the same exempied tax mount trom
the invoice price_ This shall nol be appticable in case of the equipmenvgoods imported. earlier or available Ex Stock. tn this case the bill of entry and other retev;nt docurnents
are to be submitted wth bill invoice

QUALITY OF STORES
The Supplier shall ensure that the Stores beiag supplied aga nst lhis contract are new,
lnused and conform to the specircations, description given ir the Annex,,A,,and sha
be replaced free of cost if found defective on Acceptance Test by the lnspecting Officer,
as per clause 11 hereof.

FAILURE AND TERMINATION
Shoulcl the Supplier fail to deliver the Stores/Equipmenl or any parl thereof to the
Consignee within the prescribed perjod or within such extended period as may be agreed
in writing by both the parties, the Purchaser shall on expiry of 06 days qrace period be
entilled to take elher of lhe fo,lowrng act'ons -

9.1 To cancelthe conlract andl or forfeil the Security Deposit as per clause 3 4 of
this contract after giving seven days written notice to the Supplier and/ or iniliate case for
sLspers on or de-regrslaton of rhe Supolier lro."r the dpproved lsl ot CAA sJpphers
and/ or rnitiate case for suspenson or debarment or blacklisting as per CAAO
"No.CAAO-003€SCW for BLACKLISTING OF CONTRACTORS & SUPPLTERS
available on CAA websile.

OR
9-2 To cancel the contract and or purchase from elsewhere the defeclive or the un
supplied Stores at the risk and expense of the Supplier, after giving him seven days
written notice. The Supplier shall be liable for any loss, which the Purchaser may sustatn
on lhis accounl, but shall not be entit,ed to any gain on repurchase.

i

Supplier premises) by lnspecting Officer or his representative to check the quality :

of lhe Stores, and the lnspecting Officer will sign or issue the acceptance or
rejectio,r cert'ficale

2 Rejected Stores, if left uncollected at the Purchaser i.e. Civ I Aviaiio
pgmises: shall be ar lhe Supolers nsk ano expense. Damaged
6e accepled, Ile Suppler shall remove lhe -ejecled o'darageo

)a
n
:days at his expense



5
]2 PACKING

The Stores shall be duly and appropriately packed n original manufactlrrer packng
No loose Stores sha I be accepted at the lifite of delvery

13. SETTLEMENT OF DISPUTES
ln case of any difference or dispute arisrng between the Purchaser and the Supplier
in respect of the ifterpretat on, conduct or performance of anv terms & conditions of
this coniract, the same shall be referred to DG CAA for decision which shal be final
and bindlng upon both ihe parties to this conlract .

FORCE MAJEURE
lf delivery s h ndered or delayed by any cause beyond the control of the Supplier
such as strikes, lock-outs, wars, fre and acts of God elc , aeasonable extension may
be granted to ihe Supplier by the Purchaser on his written request giving detailed
reasons with proof lhereof.

15 HSEMANUAL
Kindly go lhrough the attached HSE IVIanuai and compty/abide bV all clauses.

INDEMNITY
The suppl;er shal indemnify the purchaser against al third party claims including
claims of infringement of patent.

CORRESPONDENCE

All correspondence pertaining to this contract shall be addressed to the Additional
Director Log (ANS), HO CAA, Terminal No.1 JIAP Karachl, for the Purchaser and to
the M/s. O&A Business Machine6 Pvt. Ltd. for the Supplier.

.AMENDMENTS

The contract may be amended or modified with the mutua consent and/or agreement
in wrlting by both the parties to the conkact.

19 LAW GOVERNING

The laws of Pakistan shall govern this contract

:, KARACHI ON THE DATE IVIENTIONED ABOVE

14

.IN WITNESS WHE.IIEOF THE PARTIES HAVE SIGNED THIS AGREEIIIENT AT

forand on behall the Supplier Ior pnd\6n b-ebalf of the Purchaser
,:,::: -? .." \

A rl I-. 'ri

lll-.\::-..,1
(saENdE!4Saurr)
Director CI$S_
Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority

N4{ -

chines Pvt. Ltd.)

ESS l\N =Ara AH^ r
1. 9LlDt- I q F,a43 q ?Astc44'rto o*,

dA44
q5- 

-, .---! ,^@-"rr-dla=a
ib

c.t.0

OIC Logistic Cenler (South) JIAP, Karachi
Additional Direclor Proj. Fjnance HQ CAA, JIAP, Karachi
Additional Direclor Tele. & Elects. HQCAA. JIAP. Karachi
AdlD. EED, JIAP, Karachi
Fixed Assets & lnv Conl Section HQ CAA Karachi
fll/s. O&A Business Machines Pvt. Ltd.

1 Copy
1 Copy
1 Copy

LOpy
1 Copy
1 (lopy

'1
2'3

(5--xfarr- a--



CHE LE ST
PROCU RE[IENT OF QTY. 01 P HOTOC OPIE R MACHI CPM

H 19921156tX,LN

usiness Machines (pvt. ) LrdMis. O&A B;I
No { ATY 1- UNIT T TOTAT-DESCRIPTION

0l PHOTOCOPT ER MAC INE
MAKE rToshib-
MODEL :e-Studio-3S28A

Features

. Floor srandng with Local-troley. copy speed 35 CPM
Pro(essor I 3cHz lDuatCo.e)
Prnter Fesoturion 2aOO , 600 ;p
Papercapec'ty. t55or2 DraweE+ 1oo bvDess)
zoon rran 25% lo 400o/
Rove6e Automaric Docuoent Feed.. (RADF) : 6uttGrn
rMemoru.4GR
HDD 3,OGB
lnterlace USB orEthern€t
Power source 220,240VAC soH,

). Trolrey Ftoor Standing LoetTroitey

I 
ron€rcao"cirv

i. 
r,r t-o r,,sr. v,aa 

"",r"0e"

],if, o0"",.*,,*.,-*,
)- Software:On CD/DVD tor pinter & Scnnner

PRICE PRICE
lRs
T_-

] 
rcz.ooor. I .:oz ooor-

FOC FOC

Each
01

*

I

01

al FOC

FOC

FOC

FOC

Wa.rantv
z F qtreF. Molhs *.Far,v ton oedateofFsron(eor

CPVfrom PCAA

ori
,a]

Total Price lnctusive of GST@.17%

l
362,000/-

(Rupees: Three Hundred Sixty_Two Thousand Only)

Annexure A to the contract No:
HQCAA/1992/156/XXLN

+oatea174€{ 
2U2

l

F.O.R KARACHI

(w ).--t.W".,'
U-



Name ot Procuring Agency:

Method of Procurement

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
35 of PP Rules 2004

PROCU

2

3 ENT OF PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE QTY.ol (35 CPM) &
QTY.08 (20 CPrl/ FOR CAA OFFICES

4

5

6

7.

I

!

Tender inquiry No.

PPRA Ref No {TSE)

Date & Time of Bid Cosing:

Oaie & T me ofBid Opening

Detairs of Bidls) Evallation10.

.#.02 / Qty. 08

Rs 1,112.000/

MostAdvantag€ous bid a
p.rRule2(h){i) or

Compliani

N/Q

Standad Bidcling Docunents (SBD)

Lowest Evaluated Bidder

ofiicial stamp: HUMAYUN AZHA
sefior Assislanl 0ill _

(a). ius- o&A Busincss itachines pvr. Lrd.

lbl. M/3. GEI\rCO

11 Any other additional/ supporting infomatio., the procur ng agency may ike to share

Signature

#.01 / Qty.o1

Rul€/Regulation/SBDrPoll.y/:
Basis ror Re,ectlon /

Acc€pbnce as per Rule 35 of
PP Rul*.2004

Complant

Ir'losi Advantageous btd .,
per Rule 2(h) (i) of

.05 Rs.996,0001 Complant

X05 ClvilAvratrcL ,,,

PAKISTAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

Sinqle Staqe Two Envelooe Biddino Prd.cdrrrr
\26

HOC-\A/I992N56AILN

TS-475488E

31-03-2022............1 1 t00 hts

31-03-2022,.,.,,.,...11 :30 hrs

Five (05l

l

:'

ot il/s. o&A BwinesJ

] 
Machin* Pvr. Ltd

Compllant Rs. 362,0001 Rs 280 000.-

"".r""]

T-
""." ",. ] ". 

o"o ooo - ] Bs r .20 ooo -lo.

compliani Rs 669 942r Rs.759,096r



co PLI CE HEET
PR ENT OF PHO oPt [,IACH I 120 cPtu)

Mandatorv requirements ro be submitred in Technicat bid.

Bid it.

14

15

16

llv:

r)

. Ceruficate for Adt-o.ized agerttrom OE[I.. Certilicato for provsron of machine s.,res for next five years from OEM ofoffered modet.. Cenificate regardrnq avdirabrt(v ot a dnches/oflces/work"f,op" f""iiity i", ,1" ,.",^ar"*" 
"fonoro.oprer nacrir e r.l Ka.achi. La o.e ard lstamaoad

Oemonstration/Performance test.

' Demo/performance lesl offered mo.rer .iE ecrronrcs Engineenng.Depot IEED) to conform comphanceo! specifcalron! rw:lhrn lwo seers. tine r,rer tcnd"r ,]p;nrng). i , --- - -,,,"

1

'IN

1l

Bidde?s _1rsr'ulrlr'he maldarorv requ,.er"ents as per pard ta'ldcon,orm:nceota[rec.nca
speqrrcanors as per Pa a 2 i. order lo q.dr,tr/ tecn r.Ety.
Bldders 10 sLrbmil this comp iance document duty filed and stamped.

s.#
RTSPONSE REMARKS01 Configuration

YESII No tl

0:

l4 Heating & Injtiatization U 9Dto dsp ncl du rtn izatig
n'lTC od

Please mention rn Remarks column

YEStr No LI

REQUIREMENl
Photocopier

Copy Speed05 copy scan & plnt in 10 seconds
maximum lmtnute 10 seconds.20 YEStr No.Ll

YESI No.tr
06 n electrostatic YESI No E
Q7 6Di rt counter YESLI No !Tonet sL:

YESLr No.n09 Toner capacity

10 Paper tray /

:11

Cartr

YESU No !

to 100 sheets

u tonI cartnd ihe ti eIveds ty

eBack

3ll0 to 50C sheets
A5-43/

A5-43/
I\,4anual feed u

Enlargement /
reductlon

L2

feed
By-pass Tray /

.Zoon

. Reductior lo25%
up to 400 % YEStr No,E

YESLI No aPrinter & Scann6t
using photocopier as Printer and Scarner
either LAN or USB

Ready to Lrse rc interfa

600 DPI or better YESI No.tr
operator's manualUser/

Hard Co
YESI No E

[!4a n!a

Waraanty E teen .th WAITAI IIfro th ofdat-.nty
C R CAA

YESD No !

Pagc I of I

2. TechnicalSpecifications.

02 llt4ake/t\rodet

with tloor standing local trolley

] 
ptease menr on in Remarks cotLrmn I-

Country of origin
L

I

l

l
lYESE No n

I

i YEstr No!

vgsr ruo tr ]

I

-N7(

\r



T
1

PR UR NT PH oc IE AC E CP TY

ic
REQUIREMENT

'lE
gidd6r to submit.

. C€rtificate forAutholzed agent from OEM.. Certificats ior provrs,on oi rracnire sDarcs tor next frve years from OEM of offored model.. co(ificate ,egarding ava,lab,riry or Branches/orfice"/;ork"r,"p" i*ii{:"i.fi1'Ia,nrerarce or
^ 

pnolocoprer mdchrne rn Karachr, Ldhor€ ano ts dlrdbaduomonst ation/performance test,
. Demo/perlormance lecl oSered mo.ret , frec1lo.Ics l_ngiree,inq DFoot (FED) .u con,orm comprra"csoi.Dec f,€tions (Wihr. twoweexs,trma alu, r"no".opdningr" "._ "

s.#
2.

!3

a4

{JT

Troll

Machine
Confi ration

Country

- 
. Assembled

05

LiC Copy Spe-

Co ss

10

12

13
'14 I 8u llin
15

HOD Function

1 a

7

Software Com
Pr nting and
functon
Manual

,

Floor stand locallroll
Make
[4odel Please mention in Remarks column
of
Manufacturer Please mentton tn Remarks column

. Photocopler
Co PrinU Scan

.{

maximum 90 seconds YEStr No D
lrst copy scan in 1O second

.35 copies maxjmum lminute & 10
sec

YESD No.D
YEStr No tr

D eleckostattc
counter

Fu ll toner carlridge
YEStr No Etarter toner not ble

Tray 0'1 : 300 to 5OO Sheets (A5 - AO
T 02:300 to 500 Sheets A5-A3
Manualfeed up to 100 sheets
A5 43
.Zoom up to 400 o/o

.Reduction u lo 25 ok

600 DPlor better YEStr No.tl
Reverse Au tomatic Docurnent Feeder YES-I No -RAM 2GB

RESPONSE REIlIARKS

YESD No.fl

e date of YESI No.ri

0f
a6
0€,

I

HDD: 250c8 or more
Data slo

10 su rted
PC rnterface for
and scanner eith

usrng
er US

copier as printer
B or LAN

User manual
Hard Co & USB

rage lunctton e g prolect,
lasks

YEStr No .
YESO NoC
YESI No.tl

18 months wa
issuance of CR

rranty from th
V from PCAA

3

Bidders mu$ iurfil rhe nanddiory reouire'nenrs as pe. oara 1a-d conrormance o,ar|,echnr.arspeci'icalions as per para 2 in order to qua,ify i€ch;rcarry.
I ddeis to submitihis comptiance document duty llled aod sramped.

YESI No u
YESn No.!
YES! No.tr-

11

nlargement / reduction

D italcounter

er feed & Size

Resolutron

Toner capac ty

Paper tray i
& Size

By-pass Tray /

YESE No al

YES! No.tr
YESI No D

YES! No.l_l
YEStr No,L ]

YESI No,!
YEStr No D
YESD No tri

lt

$.r\1
Page I o1 1

COMPLIANCE SHEET

fpi
I

I
)

-l

18

19

YES! No.! I_-l



IT NO, H L9921 rN156

ltl OCT]RENIENT OF PH OC
CP

OP IF]R MA] OTY.01 (3s CPM') & 08

orE!e!!
i.l i.) ID t,E ll 03-20

NG TI PIJ RC DT EBI 0l €U E

7?.

BID FEE

RS. PPARTICIPATE
HABIB METRO

oEPOSIT SllP NO

AND DATE
s/No NAME OF SUP PTIEBS

DAIE OF BIO

PURCHA5ED

o\r-D,s )-=I\(.\14\\)1--l EF.E o,L-'=oz)\z;!\ -> !t\
';oo

r f i'{a\>)-)

2.
{.(\

A,!J.!o
CCL---\&-?-\.3 u'^s

=oo)-g
RvL

2€\.8 22-
N..irciC

r-N+ . C1e-*<-.co

il

PPRA TENDE RN o TS-L +5\1t E

lr
I

F

I

1,.-

t--
ls.

F"-
11.

lr:.

I


